Outstanding
performance and
reliability
T5 TuffGuard Coated
When you select Philips TuffGuard™ Fluorescent lamp with ALTO® lamp technology,
you are reducing the impact on the environment, while the coating helps to protect
your customers, employees, and reputation. Philips TuffGuard™ fluorescent lamps
meet sustainability requirements because they reduce the impact on the

Design Temperature (Nom) 95 °F
Operating and electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Power (Nom)
162982 F54T5/841/HO/ALTO TG 40PK 54 W
166868 F54T5/850/HO/ALTO TG 54.1 W
Light technical (1/2)
Order
Code
Full Product
Name
Color
Code
Color
Designation
Correlated
Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Luminous
Efficacy (@
Max Lumen,
Rated) (Nom)
162982 F54T5/841/HO/
ALTO TG 40PK
841 Cool White
(CW)
4100 K 93 lm/W
Order
Code
Full Product
Name
Color
Code
Color
Designation
Correlated
Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Luminous
Efficacy (@
Max Lumen,
Rated) (Nom)
166868 F54T5/850/HO/
ALTO TG
850 Daylight 5000 K 89 lm/W
Light technical (2/2)
Order